significant infrastructural upgrades, many schools have also been remodelled or 

have benefitted from one or more projects and critical repairs. Funds for critical 

repairs have been allocated to 192 schools in the 2018/2019 Financial Year. 

Another one hundred and eleven (111) Primary schools were identified for the 

construction of ramps for access to students with physical challenges. Work is in 

progress with sixty-nine (69) classrooms along with amenities constructed at the 

Primary and Secondary School levels. These projects have all helped to facilitate